
match schedule

TM © Rugby World Cup Limited 2008.

All matches are BST, except for those played on or after Oct 25 which are GMT (UTC). Subject to change.

Date Match 
No. Pool Match Venue Kick-Off 

Time result

Pool Phase
Fri Sept 18 1 A England v Fiji Twickenham Stadium 20:00 -
Sat Sept 19 2 C Tonga v Georgia Kingsholm Stadium 12:00 -
Sat Sept 19 3 D Ireland v Canada Millennium Stadium 14:30 -
Sat Sept 19 4 B South Africa v Japan Brighton Community Stadium 16:45 -
Sat Sept 19 5 D France v Italy Twickenham Stadium 20:00 -
Sun Sept 20 6 B Samoa v USA Brighton Community Stadium 12:00 -
Sun Sept 20 7 A Wales v Uruguay Millennium Stadium 14:30 -
Sun Sept 20 8 C New Zealand v Argentina Wembley Stadium 16:45 -
Wed Sept 23 9 B Scotland v Japan Kingsholm Stadium 14:30 -
Wed Sept 23 10 A Australia v Fiji Millennium Stadium 16:45 -
Wed Sept 23 11 D France v Romania The Stadium, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park 20:00 -
Thurs Sept 24 12 C New Zealand v Namibia The Stadium, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park 20:00 -

Fri Sept 25 13 C Argentina v Georgia Kingsholm Stadium 16:45 -
Sat Sept 26 14 D Italy v Canada Elland Road 14:30 -
Sat Sept 26 15 B South Africa v Samoa Villa Park 16:45 -
Sat Sept 26 16 A England v Wales Twickenham Stadium 20:00 -
Sun Sept 27 17 A Australia v Uruguay Villa Park 12:00 -
Sun Sept 27 18 B Scotland v USA Elland Road 14:30 -
Sun Sept 27 19 D Ireland v Romania Wembley Stadium 16:45 -
Tues Sept 29 20 C Tonga v Namibia Sandy Park 16:45 -
Thurs Oct 1 21 A Wales v Fiji Millennium Stadium 16:45 -
Thurs Oct 1 22 D France v Canada Stadium MK 20:00 -

Fri Oct 2 23 C New Zealand v Georgia Millennium Stadium 20:00 -
Sat Oct 3 24 B Samoa v Japan Stadium MK 14:30 -
Sat Oct 3 25 B South Africa v Scotland St James' Park 16:45 -
Sat Oct 3 26 A England v Australia Twickenham Stadium 20:00 -
Sun Oct 4 27 C Argentina v Tonga Leicester City Stadium 14:30 -
Sun Oct 4 28 D Ireland v Italy The Stadium, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park 16:45 -
Tues Oct 6 29 D Canada v Romania Leicester City Stadium 16:45 -
Tues Oct 6 30 A Fiji v Uruguay Stadium MK 20:00 -
Wed Oct 7 31 B South Africa v USA The Stadium, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park 16:45 -
Wed Oct 7 32 C Namibia v Georgia Sandy Park 20:00 -
Fri Oct 9 33 C New Zealand v Tonga St James' Park 20:00 -

Sat Oct 10 34 B Samoa v Scotland St James' Park 14:30 -
Sat Oct 10 35 A Australia v Wales Twickenham Stadium 16:45 -
Sat Oct 10 36 A England v Uruguay Manchester City Stadium 20:00 -
Sun Oct 11 37 C Argentina v Namibia Leicester City Stadium 12:00 -
Sun Oct 11 38 D Italy v Romania Sandy Park 14:30 -
Sun Oct 11 39 D France v Ireland Millennium Stadium 16:45 -
Sun Oct 11 40 B USA v Japan Kingsholm Stadium 20:00 -

Knockout Phase
Sat Oct 17 41 QF1: W Pool B v RU Pool A Twickenham Stadium 16:00 -
Sat Oct 17 42 QF2: W Pool C v RU Pool D Millennium Stadium 20:00 -
Sun Oct 18 43 QF3: W Pool D v RU Pool C Millennium Stadium 13:00 -
Sun Oct 18 44 QF4: W Pool A v RU Pool B Twickenham Stadium 16:00 -
Sat Oct 24 45 SF1: W QF1 v W QF2 Twickenham Stadium 16:00 -
Sun Oct 25 46 SF2: W QF3 v W QF4 Twickenham Stadium 16:00 -
Fri Oct 30 47 Bronze Final The Stadium, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park 20:00 -
Sat Oct 31 48 Final Twickenham Stadium 16:00 -


